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Agenda 
•  What is happening with NWAX 

•  What does it take to create an IX legal entity 

•  Call to action – Join us! 
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A little history 
•  Exchange is over 10 years old 

•  Formed as an OHSU / PSU partnership 

•  Originally could have allowed IP transit to be sold via the 

exchange, though I don’t think this was ever done 

•  At one time had dark fiber to ViaWest/Easystreet and 

provided transport on those links 

•  Was tied up with PREN which was part of I2 

•  In more recent years, has also become the interconnect 

point for Oregon Health Network providers 
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What is happening? 
•  OHSU handing over all assets to new non-profit 

–  Will allow volunteers to manage it – eliminate FTE costs 

–  Pittock will donate space/power/cross-connects 

–  Contracts no longer required to be a member 

–  Board is now elected by members 

–  Now able to have a capital reserve fund 
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What has been done so far? 
•  Appointed a board of directors 

–  Leif Hansen – LS Networks 

–  Martin Levy – he.net 

–  Paul Matthews – OCHIN / OHN 

–  Jeremy Pietzold – Clackamas ESD 

–  Eric Rosenberry – iovation, Inc. 

•  Filed with Oregon Secretary of State as a non-profit 

–  Public Benefit Corporation With Members 

–  Need articles of incorporation (modified the SIX ones for Oregon) 

–  Kathleen Bertero of Jordan Ramis PC did the paperwork for us 
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What has been done so far? 
•  Filed for (and received) TaxID number 

•  The board has elected officers 
–  Eric Rosenberry – President 

–  Courtney Stennick – Secretary / Treasurer 

•  Adopted Bylaws 
–  Copied from the SIX 

•  Have filed form 1024 and 8718 with the IRS 
–  Applying for 501c(6) status 

•  All docs are linked from http://www.nwax.net 

•  Have appointed the current list of 38 voting members 
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Pricing Structure 
•  1 gig ports are FREE 

–  Used to be $395/mo 

–  No need to provide optic even 

–  850nm MMF, 1310nm SMF, CAT5 in stock 

•  10 gig ports are $295/mo 
–  No need to provide optic even 

–  1310 nm SMF optics in stock 

•  Custom Optics allowed (Long-Reach, CWDM, DWDM) 
–  You just have to pay for them, or provide them, and provide for 

sparing model as desired 

–  SFP+ Form Factor, Juniper EX Compatible 
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Timeline 
•  Official asset transfer set for December 31st 

•  Volunteers already jointly administering the fabric with 

OHSU / PSU 

•  New org starts billing Jan 1 

–  Current members – please keep paying OHSU until then 

–  New NWAX org gets all funds in OHSU account as of that date 

•  Accepting new members immediately 

–  New 10g members not billed till January 
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Ops Update 
•  The fabric is fundamentally a single EX4500 at this time 

–  48 usable 1/10g ports (~41 connected members) 

•  All 100 meg members upgraded to gig direct off EX4500 

–  Two Cisco 3550’s eliminated from the fabric 

•  Have moved all but two members off OHSU MX-480 

–  Last two moving very soon upon arrival of new optics 

•  Have upgraded code on fabric 

–  Latest jtac recommended release 

•  Port Security – Mac Limiting now enabled 

–  Loop prevention mechanism 
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To do list 
•  Website needs updated badly 

–  Please ignore most of what is on there – help wanted 

•  Need new monitoring / graphing system 

–  In progress – looking at IXP Manager among other things 

•  Need to physically separate NWAX and OHSU equipment 

–  One or the other needs to migrate to separate cabinets 

•  Need more SMF cable to MMR – new tie cable 

•  Need additional switching capacity 

–  Spectrum Networks has offered to donate two 10g Arista switches 

•  One 48 port and one 24 port – will be available once taken out of current service 
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Thank you to our donors 
•  Pittock – Space, Power, Cross-Connects 

•  OHSU – Handing over all existing assets and some $$$ 

•  OpenGear – Brand new IM4200 serial console 

•  Dyn – Donating Forward/Reverse DNS services 

•  Silica Networks, LLC - $150 to get bank account and 
Google Apps setup (for docs/email) 

•  Un-named providers providing management / serial OOB 
transit bandwidth 

•  Employers of the board / officers / engineers for donating 
our time 
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Call to action 
•  Join the exchange! – No reason not to! 

•  Existing members – upgrade to 10g 

–  It is still a reduction in costs vs. current, and helps us financially 

•  Donate - $$$, hardware, optics 

–  Offering to keep paying even for 1g would help us hugely as well 

•  Come to the annual meeting Thursday November 14th 

•  Email info@nwax.net with questions or to get connected 
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Q&A	
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Fill out & submit 
the survey for your 
chance to win a  
$100 Amazon Gift Card! 


